

# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the  
**LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY**  
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library  
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied  
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

D. OF R.

1

L.D. 555

2

(Filing No. S- 141)

3

STATE OF MAINE

4

SENATE

5

111TH LEGISLATURE

6

FIRST REGULAR SESSION

7

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A " to S.P. 153,

8

L.D. 555, Bill, "AN ACT to Raise Per Diem Compensation for Active Retired Justices and Judges."

9

10

Amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "§6-B." in the 7th line (page 1, line 30 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure "\$100" and inserting in its place the following: '\$75'

11

12

13

14

Further amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "§6-B." in the 8th line (page 1, line 31 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure "\$60" and inserting in its place the following: '\$45'

15

16

17

18

Further amend the bill in section 2 in that part designated "§104-A." in the 7th line (page 2, line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure "\$100" and inserting in its place the following: '\$75'

19

20

21

22

Further amend the bill in section 2 in that part designated "§104-A." in the 7th line (page 2, line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure "\$60" and inserting in its place the following: '\$45'

23

24

25

26

Further amend the bill in section 3 in the first paragraph, in the 5th line (page 2, line 23 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure "\$100" and inserting in its place the following: '\$75'

27

28

29

30

Further amend the bill in section 3 in the first paragraph, in the 5th line (page 2, line 23 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure "\$60" and inserting in its place the following: '\$45'

31

32

33

34

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:

35

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 153, L.D. 555

1

'FISCAL NOTE

2

3

4

The department indicates that the cost is approximately \$20,000 and will be absorbed each year in their current budget.'

5

STATEMENT OF FACT

6

This amendment provides for a 50% increase.

7

4048052083

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs  
Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A  
May 20, 1983 (Filing No. S-141)